

500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2800 Louisville, Kentucky 40202-2898 502.589.5235

Fax: 502.589.0309

May 6, 2010

RECEIVED

MAY 07 2010

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

Jeff R. DeRouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re:

Case No. 2009-00548

e: Case No. 2009-00346

Dear Mr. DeRouen:

This Firm represents the Kentucky Cable Telecommunications Association in the above-referenced proceeding. Enclosed please find two Kentucky Bar Association Forms that we are submitting on behalf of our co-counsel, Gardner F. Gillespie and Dominic F. Perella, of the Firm of Hogan Lovells, LLP (formerly Hogan & Harston, LLP)

Thank you and please let me know if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

WYATT, TARRANT & COMBS, LLP

Frank F. Chuppe

FFC/mw Enclosures

20324963.4

LOUISVILLE KY

# KENTUCKY BAR ASSOCIATION

OFFICERS Charles E. English, Jr. President

Bruce K. Davis President-Elect

Margaret E. Keane Vice President

Barbara D. Bonar Past President

YOUNG LAWYERS
Jennifer Howard Moore
Chair

**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR** John D. Meyers

514 WEST MAIN STREET FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601-1812 (502) 564-3795 FAX (502) 564-3225 www.kybar.org



### **BOARD OF GOVERNORS**

Douglas C. Ballantine
Anita M. Britton
Douglass Farnsley
Jonathan Freed
Fred E. Fugazzi, Jr.
James D. Harris, Jr.
Richard W. Hay
David V. Kramer
W. Douglas Myers
Thomas L. Rouse
Bobby Rowe
R. Michael Sullivan
William H. Wilhoit
M. Gail Wilson

# KENTUCKY BAR ASSOCIATION OUT-OF-STATE CERTIFICATION FORM

| COURT    | Kentucky Public Service Commission   | CASE NO.  | 2009-00548  |
|----------|--|---|---|
|          |  |   |   |
| SCR 3.03 | 30 Membership, practice by nonmembers and  |   |   |
|          | (2) A person admitted to practice in another state, practice a case in this state only if that attorney sub rules of the court governing professional conduct, p Bar Association and engages a member of the assobe necessary at all trials and at other times when reto practice in any state court in this jurisdiction shall court of a certification from the Kentucky Bar Association | pjects himself or herse<br>pays a per case fee of<br>ociation as co-counse<br>equired by the court.<br>I be granted without s | elf to the jurisdiction and \$\font{5}\\$100.00 to the Kentucky el, whose presence shall No motion for permission submission to the admitting |
|          | entucky Bar Association certifies that Gardne per case fee of \$100.00 in the above referenced   | r F. Gillespie<br>case as required in   | _has<br>SCR 3.030(2).   |

Nicole A. Key, Deputy Registrar

## KENTUCKY BAR ASSOCIATION

OFFICERS Charles E. English, Jr. President

Bruce K. Davis President-Elect

Margaret E. Keane Vice President

Barbara D. Bonar Past President

YOUNG LAWYERS
Jennifer Howard Moore
Chair

**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR** John D. Meyers

514 WEST MAIN STREET FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601-1812 (502) 564-3795 FAX (502) 564-3225 www.kybar.org



#### **BOARD OF GOVERNORS**

Douglas C. Ballantine
Anita M. Britton
Douglass Farnsley
Jonathan Freed
Fred E. Fugazzi, Jr.
James D. Harris, Jr.
Richard W. Hay
David V. Kramer
W. Douglas Myers
Thomas L. Rouse
Bobby Rowe
R. Michael Sullivan
William H. Wilhoit
M. Gail Wilson

# KENTUCKY BAR ASSOCIATION OUT-OF-STATE CERTIFICATION FORM

| COURT | Kentucky Public Service Commission | CASE NO. | 2009-00548 |
|-------|------------------------------------|----------|------------|
|       |                                    | •        |            |

### SCR 3.030 Membership, practice by nonmembers and classes of membership

(2) A person admitted to practice in another state, but not in this state, shall be permitted to practice a case in this state only if that attorney subjects himself or herself to the jurisdiction and rules of the court governing professional conduct, pays a per case fee of \$100.00 to the Kentucky Bar Association and engages a member of the association as co-counsel, whose presence shall be necessary at all trials and at other times when required by the court. No motion for permission to practice in any state court in this jurisdiction shall be granted without submission to the admitting court of a certification from the Kentucky Bar Association of receipt of this fee.

The Kentucky Bar Association certifies that Dominic F. Perella has paid the per case fee of \$100.00 in the above referenced case as required in SCR 3.030(2).

Nicole A. Key, Deputy Registrar